

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Motto

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इत्रहबार the truth. abide by the law.



Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating

ICSI-Navi Mumbai Chapter is pleased to launch its Executive Programme Module 1 & 2 Coaching Classes in physical mode for June 2023 Examination (New Syllabus – 2017)

Coaching classes are starting from 07th January, 2023

Timing & Fee structure:-

Stage	Timing	Fee Structure
Executive Programme - Module 1	6pm to 8pm	8000
Executive Programme - Module II	7am to 9am	8000
Executive Programme – (Both Modules)	As above	14000
Subject wise classes		2500 (per single subject)

Coaching Highlights:-

Vision

"To be a global leader in promoting good

- ICSI Online Pre Exam Test is exempted for all the students registering for the above Coaching Classes in Module Wise and not exempted for subject wise classes.
- > Small Batches for in depth conceptual clarity
- Special attention for Non-Commerce related students
- > The Fees are optimal in comparison to Private Coaching Classes
- > Coaching is given by the Professional and Highly Experienced Faculties
- > 100% coverage of syllabus
- Guidance for examination
- Focus on practical aspects
- > Tests at regular intervals
- > Subject wise coaching classes are also available

LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION IS - 03rd January, 2023

Bank Details for NEFT: Account Name Savings Account No. Branch Address NEFT / RTGS Code

: ICSI Navi Mumbai Chapter

: 015101019102

: ICIC0000151

- : Sector-1 Vashi, Navi Mumbai (MH)
- ode

Please send acknowledgement details (such as paying slip by email) of payment if paid online or deposited cash directly to account along with application form for confirmation of registration to navimumbai@icsi.edu.

Note-1: **Please enter your details mandatorily in the below Google Form for making the Payment:**https://forms.gle/cobpTGUxUdzFQgKM7

Note-2: Classes will start, subject to minimum numbers of registration. Note-3: Time Table for the Classes shall be shared with the registered students.

Fees once paid are Non-Refundable and Non-Transferable under any circumstance.

For More Detail, Please Contact: Navi Mumbai Chapter of WIRC,

Office No. 204, 2nd Floor, C/o ICSI-CCGRT Building, Plot No. 101, Sector- 15, Institutional Area, Palm Beach Road, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai- 400614. PH- 022- 49727816, Email – <u>navimumbai@icsi.edu</u> Location: <u>http://surl.li/bxolb</u>

With Warm Regards

PS Emmanuel Executive Officer Navi Mumbai Chapter of WIRC

Connect with ICSI

www.icsi.edu

(† 💟 (in 🞯 🖸

I Online Helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu